5
13
12
16
15
1
2
3

Input voltage range VI
VFB, KFF, SS, SYNC –0.3 to 6
SW –0.3 to 45 V
SW, transient < 50 ns –2.5
Output voltage range, VO COMP, KFF, RT, SS –0.3 to 6
Output current, IOUT RT 200 µA
Operating virtual junction temperature range, TJ –40 to 125
Storage temperature, Tstg –55 to 150 ℃
Lead temperature 1,6 mm (1/16 inch) from case for 10 seconds 260
(1)絶対最大定格以上のストレスは、致命的なダメージを製品に与えることがあります。これはストレスの定格のみについて示してあり、このデータシートの 「推
奨動作条件」 に示された値を越える状態での本製品の機能動作は含まれていません。絶対最大定格の状態に長時間置くと、本製品の信頼性に影響を与えることがあ
ります。
ORDERING INFORMATION
TA LOAD CURRENT PACKAGE PART NUMBER
SOURCE Plastic HTSSOP (PWP)(1) TPS40050PWP
–40℃ to 85℃ SOURCE/SINK Plastic HTSSOP (PWP)(1) TPS40051PWP
SOURCE/SINK(2) Plastic HTSSOP (PWP)(1) TPS40053PWP
(1) PWPパッケージはテープ/リールでも供給できます。デバイス･タイプの末尾にRを付けてください(すなわち、TPS40050PWPR)。PowerPADの図面及びレイ
アウト情報についてはこのデータシートのアプリケーションの節を参照してください。
(2)ソフトスタート時はソースのみのモード(DCM)
静電気放電対策
静電気放電はわずかな性能の低下から完全なデバイスの故障に

PACKAGING INFORMATION
Orderable part number Status
(1)
Material type
(2)
Package | Pins Package qty | Carrier RoHS
(3)
Lead finish/
Ball material
(4)
MSL rating/
Peak reflow
(5)
Op temp (°C) Part marking
(6)
TPS40050PWP NRND Production HTSSOP (PWP) | 16 90 | TUBE Yes NIPDAU Level-2-260C-1 YEAR -40 to 85 40050
TPS40050PWP.A NRND Production HTSSOP (PWP) | 16 90 | TUBE Yes NIPDAU Level-2-260C-1 YEAR -40 to 85 40050
TPS40050PWPR NRND Production HTSSOP (PWP) | 16 2000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-2-260C-1 YEAR -40 to 85 40050
TPS40050PWPR.A NRND Production HTSSOP (PWP) | 16 2000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-2-260C-1 YEAR -40 to 85 40050
TPS40051PWP NRND Production HTSSOP (PWP) | 16 90 | TUBE Yes NIPDAU Level-2-260C-1 YEAR -40 to 85 40051
TPS40051PWP.A NRND Production HTSSOP (PWP) | 16 90 | TUBE Yes NIPDAU Level-2-260C-1 YEAR -40 to 85 40051
TPS40051PWPG4 NRND Production HTSSOP (PWP) | 16 90 | TUBE Yes NIPDAU Level-2-260C-1 YEAR -40 to 85 40051
TPS40051PWPR NRND Production HTSSOP (PWP) | 16 2000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-2-260C-1 YEAR -40 to 85 40051
TPS40051PWPR.A NRND Production HTSSOP (PWP) | 16 2000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-2-260C-1 YEAR -40 to 85 40051
TPS40051PWPRG4 NRND Production HTSSOP (PWP) | 16 2000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-2-260C-1 YEAR -40 to 85 40051
TPS40053PWPR NRND Production HTSSOP (PWP) | 16 2000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-2-260C-1 YEAR -40 to 85 40053
TPS40053PWPR.A NRND Production HTSSOP (PWP) | 16 2000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-2-260C-1 YEAR -40 to 85 40053
(1) Status:  For more details on status, see our product life cycle.
(2) Material type:  When designated, preproduction parts are prototypes/experimental devices, and are not yet approved or released for full production. Testing and final process, including without limitation quality assurance,
reliability performance testing, and/or process qualification, may not yet be complete, and this item is subject to further changes or possible discontinuation. If available for ordering, purchases will be subject to an additional
waiver at checkout, and are intended for early internal evaluation purposes only. These items are sold without warranties of any kind.